



Now that you and your doctor have chosen SIMPONI ARIA[®], we want to make sure you have all the information you need to help you on the road to your first 30-minute infusion.

SIMPONI ARIA[®] is prepared and given by a healthcare professional through a needle placed in a vein, usually in your arm. A short, 30-minute infusion is given as 2 starter doses 4 weeks apart. Then you will receive infusions every 8 weeks.

SIMPONI ARIA[®] is a prescription medication used to treat moderate to severe rheumatoid arthritis (RA) in adults, used in combination with methotrexate; active psoriatic arthritis (PsA) in people 2 years of age and older; active ankylosing spondylitis (AS) in adults and active polyarticular juvenile idiopathic arthritis (pJIA) in people 2 years of age or older.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.



HOW DOES SIMPONI ARIA[®] WORK?

SIMPONI ARIA[®] targets, binds with, and blocks excess TNF-alpha (tumor necrosis factor-alpha), an underlying cause of inflammation. It's important to know that blocking too much TNF-alpha can lessen your body's ability to fight infections. Talk to your doctor if you have any questions about SIMPONI ARIA[®].

SIMPONI ARIA[®] has been studied in patients. How SIMPONI ARIA[®] works has been demonstrated in laboratory studies.

- Study Results** 3
- Infusion Support** 9
- Janssen CarePath Support** 12
- Janssen CarePath Cost Support Programs** 14
- Important Safety Information** 16

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.

RESULTS WITH SIMPONI ARIA[®] IN ADULT PATIENTS

RA Results for moderate to severe rheumatoid arthritis

**SHOWED
IMPROVEMENT
IN JOINT SYMPTOMS AT** **14** WEEKS

In a medical study of 395 patients with RA, 59% of patients treated with SIMPONI ARIA[®] when taken with methotrexate (MTX) had a 20% improvement in symptoms of RA (joint pain, stiffness, and swelling) at 14 weeks, compared to 25% of the 197 patients treated with MTX alone.

**HELPED STOP
FURTHER JOINT
DAMAGE AT** **24** WEEKS

71% of 395 of patients treated with SIMPONI ARIA[®] when taken with MTX had no further joint damage as seen on X-ray at 24 weeks, compared to 57% of the 197 patients taking MTX alone.

SIMPONI ARIA[®] when taken with MTX may allow you to do the things you need to do with less difficulty.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.

RESULTS WITH SIMPONI ARIA[®] IN ADULT PATIENTS

RA Results for moderate to severe rheumatoid arthritis (continued)



HELPED IMPROVE PHYSICAL & EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING

In a medical study, some patients treated with SIMPONI ARIA[®] when taken with methotrexate (MTX) showed improvement in both physical and emotional well-being, compared to patients treated with MTX alone, as measured by a general health assessment that includes these 8 areas:

PHYSICAL WELL-BEING

- Physical Functioning
- Role Limitations (Physical)
- Body Pain
- General Health

EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING

- Social Limitations
- Role Limitations (Emotional)
- Energy and Fatigue
- General Emotional Health

For more details on these areas, see p. 8.



HELPED IMPROVE FATIGUE

Treatment with SIMPONI ARIA[®] when taken with MTX resulted in improvement in fatigue in some patients. In a medical study, the level of fatigue was assessed using a questionnaire to measure self-reported tiredness, weakness, and difficulty conducting usual activities due to fatigue. Patients were asked to indicate their level of fatigue in the 7 days prior.

Individual results may vary.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.

RESULTS WITH SIMPONI ARIA[®] IN ADULT PATIENTS

PsA Results for active psoriatic arthritis

**SHOWED
IMPROVEMENT
IN JOINT SYMPTOMS AT** **14** WEEKS

In a medical study, 75% of 241 patients treated with SIMPONI ARIA[®] had a 20% improvement in symptoms of PsA (joint pain, stiffness, and swelling) at 14 weeks, compared to 22% of 239 patients treated with placebo.

**SHOWED
IMPROVEMENT
IN SKIN SYMPTOMS AT** **14** WEEKS

59% of 196 patients treated with SIMPONI ARIA[®] had 75% improvement in skin symptoms of PsA (plaque thickness, redness, and scaling) at 14 weeks, compared to 14% of 198 patients treated with placebo.

SIMPONI ARIA[®] has not been studied in and is not approved for plaque psoriasis.

**HELPED STOP
FURTHER JOINT
DAMAGE AT** **24** WEEKS

72% of 237 patients treated with SIMPONI ARIA[®] had no further joint damage as seen on X-ray at 24 weeks, compared to 43% of 237 patients treated with placebo.

SIMPONI ARIA[®] may allow you to do the things you need to do with less difficulty.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.

RESULTS WITH SIMPONI ARIA[®] IN ADULT PATIENTS

PsA Results for active psoriatic arthritis (continued)



HELPED IMPROVE PHYSICAL & EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING

In a medical study, some patients treated with SIMPONI ARIA[®] showed improvement in both physical and emotional well-being, compared to patients treated with placebo, as measured by a general health assessment that includes these 8 areas:

PHYSICAL WELL-BEING

- Physical Functioning
- Role Limitations (Physical)
- Body Pain
- General Health

EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING

- Social Limitations
- Role Limitations (Emotional)
- Energy and Fatigue
- General Emotional Health

For more details on these areas, see p. 8.



HELPED IMPROVE FATIGUE

Treatment with SIMPONI ARIA[®] resulted in improvement in fatigue in some patients. In a medical study, the level of fatigue was assessed using a questionnaire to measure self-reported tiredness, weakness, and difficulty conducting usual activities due to fatigue. Patients were asked to indicate their level of fatigue in the 7 days prior.

Individual results may vary.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.

RESULTS WITH SIMPONI ARIA® IN ADULT PATIENTS

AS Results for active ankylosing spondylitis

**HELPED
RELIEVE
THE SYMPTOMS
OF ACTIVE**

AS

In a medical study, SIMPONI ARIA® was proven to reduce the symptoms of active AS, including back pain and morning stiffness. 73% of 105 patients treated with SIMPONI ARIA® noticed a 20% improvement at 16 weeks, compared to 26% of 103 patients treated with placebo.

SIMPONI ARIA® has been shown to help improve spine mobility/range of motion in patients with AS.



**HELPED IMPROVE
PHYSICAL &
EMOTIONAL
WELL-BEING**

In a medical study, some patients treated with SIMPONI ARIA® showed improvement in both physical and emotional well-being, compared to patients treated with placebo, as measured by a general health assessment that includes these 8 areas:

PHYSICAL WELL-BEING

- Physical Functioning
- Role Limitations (Physical)
- Body Pain
- General Health

EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING

- Social Limitations
- Role Limitations (Emotional)
- Energy and Fatigue
- General Emotional Health

For more details on these areas, see p. 8.
Individual results may vary.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA® (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.

RESULTS WITH SIMPONI ARIA[®] IN ADULT PATIENTS

SIMPONI ARIA[®] may help improve physical and emotional well-being, as measured by a general health assessment that includes these 8 areas:

PHYSICAL WELL-BEING

- **Physical Functioning:** Limitations in performing physical activities
- **Role Limitations (Physical):** Physical challenges that limit your daily activities
- **Body Pain:** General body pain experienced
- **General Health:** How you feel about your overall health

EMOTIONAL WELL-BEING

- **Social Limitations:** Any effects that physical or emotional health problems have on your social life
- **Role Limitations (Emotional):** Emotional challenges that limit your daily activities
- **Energy and Fatigue:** The energy or fatigue that you experience
- **General Emotional Health:** How you feel, emotionally, most of the time

Individual results may vary.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.



✓ 30-MINUTE INFUSION?

LEARN MORE, RIGHT THIS WAY

SIMPONI ARIA[®] is a biologic treatment given by intravenous infusion, also known as an IV. Your treatment starts with a 30-minute infusion, followed by a second 30-minute infusion 4 weeks later. Then you'll receive your infusions every 8 weeks—that's as few as 6 times a year.

When SIMPONI ARIA[®] is used for adults with moderately to severely active RA, it is taken with methotrexate, as directed.

🩺 INFUSION QUESTIONS?

WE WON'T LEAVE YOU IN THE DARK

An infusion is a way of getting certain medications into your body. SIMPONI ARIA[®] is prepared and given by a medical professional through a needle placed in your vein, usually in your arm at an infusion center or at your doctor's office. If you have any questions, there will be someone there to answer them during your infusion.

Being able to understand the process might help you feel more prepared. In this brochure, you'll find information about what happens before, during, and after an infusion, so you'll go in for your first infusion with your questions answered.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.



LET'S TALK ABOUT INFUSIONS

FOR ADULTS WITH MODERATE TO SEVERE RA, ACTIVE PsA, AND ACTIVE AS

WE GET IT

Now that your doctor has prescribed SIMPONI ARIA® (golimumab) for your moderate to severe RA, active PsA, or active AS, getting started on an infusion treatment may be a bit overwhelming. We're here to help by showing you the path to your first SIMPONI ARIA® infusion, step by step.

ABOUT SIMPONI ARIA®

SIMPONI ARIA® is a short, 30-minute infusion for the treatment of adults with moderate to severe RA, used in combination with MTX, active PsA, and active AS.

After 2 starter doses, 4 weeks apart, SIMPONI ARIA® is given once every 8 weeks.

CONFUSION ABOUT GETTING AN INFUSION? WE HEAR YOU

It's perfectly normal if you don't know what to expect when it comes to an infusion. Let's see if we can help you understand the process. Use this guide to learn about infusions and plan for yours.

WHERE TO GO

Many doctors' offices offer infusion services, and if they don't, they can recommend an infusion center. You can ask your doctor if you can see the infusion facility in advance to meet the staff and ask questions, so you'll know what to expect on the day of your first infusion. And if you ever move, your doctor can help you find a new infusion center.



WHAT WILL HAPPEN THERE?

Your treatment will be prepared and given by a medical professional at an infusion center or at your doctor's office, so there's always someone there to answer any questions you have during your infusion or help if you have any problems or concerns.



THINGS TO THINK ABOUT THE DAY BEFORE YOUR INFUSION

Taking some steps to prepare yourself can help you feel more comfortable about your infusion.

- Drink a lot of water; being well hydrated makes it easier for the nurse at the infusion center to place the infusion needle in your vein
- Get a good night's sleep so you can awake refreshed
- Confirm your appointment schedule so you can arrive on time

If you drive yourself to your infusion appointment, you should be able to drive afterwards, as advised by your doctor.



TIPS FOR YOUR INFUSION DAY

Way to go! You've gotten to this important step in managing your condition. Here are a few things to do on the day of your infusion appointment:

- Eat a healthy breakfast or lunch before your treatment
- Gather your medical history and a list of your current medications to bring with you
- Bring a book, a puzzle, a podcast, or download a show—you'll want something to help you pass the time during your 30-minute infusion
- Wear cozy clothing and bring a blanket if you'd like; it's important to be comfortable

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA® (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) on pages 16-18 and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.



NEED TO KNOW MORE ABOUT INFUSIONS?

YOU'RE IN THE RIGHT PLACE

FOR ADULTS WITH MODERATE TO SEVERE RA, ACTIVE PsA, AND ACTIVE AS

Let's talk infusion, insurance, and tips to help you along the way



INFUSION DAY

Once you're at your infusion, the following may occur:

- A medical professional will do an assessment of your health and check your blood pressure, heart rate, temperature, and weight
- Before each infusion, your doctor will calculate the right amount of medication for you, based on your weight
- Your IV infusion stand has wheels, so you'll be free to move around or go to the bathroom if you need to



AFTER YOUR INFUSION

Once your infusion is done, you'll be free to go about your day, as advised by your doctor. If you experience any side effects, call your doctor right away. Also, don't forget to make your appointment for your next infusion.

If you forget or miss an infusion appointment, make another appointment as soon as possible.

LET'S GET STARTED WITH SUPPORT AND INSURANCE



CONNECT WITH JANSSEN CAREPATH PATIENT SUPPORT

Once you and your doctor have decided that SIMPONI ARIA® (golimumab) is right for you, Janssen CarePath will help you find the resources you may need to get started and stay on track. Janssen CarePath will give you information on your insurance coverage, potential out-of-pocket costs, and treatment support, and identify options that may help make your treatment more affordable.



INSURANCE INS & OUTS

The process is different with different insurance providers and different doctor's offices. Your doctor's office will most likely do the legwork of confirming your insurance coverage. However, this process can sometimes take longer than you may think. If you haven't heard back from your doctor's office about the status of your coverage after 2-3 weeks, give them a call and ask for an update, or you can call **Janssen CarePath at 877-CarePath (877-227-3728)**, Monday–Friday 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM ET.



FEEES YOU MAY NEED TO CONSIDER

In addition to your out-of-pocket cost for the medication, you may be charged an administration fee and/or a facility fee, depending on your coverage and where you get your infusion. Your insurance plan may cover some or all of these costs. Ask your doctor's office about what fees to expect so you can plan for them. See page 14 for information about our Savings Program and our Treatment Administration Rebate Program for commercially insured patients.

WHAT TO DO WHILE WAITING FOR INSURANCE APPROVAL



STAY PROACTIVE

- Get the name and contact info of the person in your doctor's office who is in charge of confirming patients' benefits. Contact them whenever you have questions.
- Work with your doctor to get any tests you may need done. As always, if you have any questions, ask your doctor.
- Ask your doctor if you can take a look at the infusion facility, so you know what to expect when it's time to go for your infusion.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA® (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.



GET STARTED WITH JANSSEN CAREPATH

janssen
CarePath

Patient Support for SIMPONI ARIA[®]

Once you and your doctor have decided that SIMPONI ARIA[®] is right for you, Janssen CarePath will help you find the resources you may need to get started and stay on track.

Paying for SIMPONI ARIA[®]

Janssen CarePath can identify cost support options that may help with managing your out-of-pocket costs—whether you have commercial or private health insurance, government coverage such as Medicare or Medicaid, or have no insurance coverage.

Getting Started

Janssen CarePath can review your health plan benefits and insurance coverage for SIMPONI ARIA[®], and offer treatment education resources.

Staying on Track

We understand how important it is for you to take the Janssen medication your doctor prescribed. Janssen CarePath provides ongoing support that may help you stay on track with your SIMPONI ARIA[®] treatment.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.



FIND OUT IF YOU'RE ELIGIBLE FOR SAVINGS

Janssen
CarePath

Paying for SIMPONI ARIA[®]

At Janssen, we don't want cost to get in the way of treatment you need. We can help you explore options to lower your out-of-pocket cost for SIMPONI ARIA[®].

If you have commercial or private health insurance and need help paying for SIMPONI ARIA[®], the Janssen CarePath Savings Program may be able to help. For more information, see the programs on the following pages.

If you don't have commercial or private health insurance, Janssen CarePath can provide information about other resources that may help with your out-of-pocket medication costs. You may also find help from the programs and resources found on [JanssenCarePath.com](https://www.JanssenCarePath.com).

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.



JANSSEN CAREPATH SAVINGS PROGRAM FOR SIMPONI ARIA® (golimumab)

FOR PATIENTS USING COMMERCIAL INSURANCE TO PAY FOR THEIR MEDICATIONS

At Janssen, we don't want cost to get in the way of treatment you need. We can help you explore options to lower your out-of-pocket medication cost for SIMPONI ARIA®. Eligible patients using commercial insurance can save on out-of-pocket medication costs for SIMPONI ARIA® with the Janssen CarePath Savings Program.

ELIGIBLE PATIENTS PAY

— **\$5** —

PER INFUSION

\$20,000 maximum program benefit per calendar year

Not valid for patients using Medicare, Medicaid, or other government-funded programs to pay for their medications. Terms expire at the end of each calendar year and may change. There is no income requirement. See full eligibility requirements at SimpsoniAria.JanssenCarePathSavings.com.

The Janssen CarePath Savings Program does not cover the cost to give you your infusions. For treatment administration cost support, we offer Janssen CarePath Treatment Administration Rebate Program, see below.

JANSSEN CAREPATH TREATMENT ADMINISTRATION REBATE PROGRAM FOR SIMPONI ARIA®

FOR PATIENTS USING COMMERCIAL INSURANCE TO PAY FOR THEIR TREATMENTS

We also want to help you find ways to pay for your infusion administration costs. That's why we created the Janssen CarePath Treatment Administration Rebate Program for SIMPONI ARIA®. Eligible patients using commercial or private insurance can save on out-of-pocket treatment administration costs for SIMPONI ARIA®.

ELIGIBLE PATIENTS PAY

— **\$0** —

AFTER REBATE TO PATIENT FOR ADMINISTRATION OF EACH INFUSION

\$2,000 maximum program benefit per calendar year

Not valid for patients using Medicare, Medicaid, or other government-funded programs to pay for their treatments. Terms expire at the end of each calendar year and may change. Not valid for residents of MA, MI, MN, or RI. There is no income requirement. See full eligibility requirements at JanssenCarePath.com/SimpsoniAria-TARP.

The Treatment Administration Rebate Program does not cover SIMPONI ARIA® medication cost. For medication cost support, we offer the Janssen CarePath Savings Program, see above.

Please read the [Important Safety Information](#) on pages 16-18 and the [Medication Guide](#) for SIMPONI ARIA® to learn more about these and other risks for SIMPONI ARIA®. Discuss any questions you have with your doctor.



3 WAYS TO ENROLL IN THE JANSSEN CAREPATH COST SUPPORT PROGRAMS

Online at MyJanssenCarePath.com

To access the enrollment site, you will need to create an account if you don't already have one.

Over the Phone

877-CarePath (877-227-3728) Monday–Friday, 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM ET.

By Mail or Fax

Download and print the enrollment forms:

- Click [here](#) for the Janssen CarePath Savings Program
- Click [here](#) for the Janssen CarePath Treatment Administration Rebate Program
- Complete, sign, and mail or fax to the address or fax number on the form. You will be enrolled in the program upon receipt of enrollment confirmation by mail

janssen
CarePath

Create a Janssen CarePath Account at MyJanssenCarePath.com where you can: check your insurance coverage for SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab); if eligible, enroll in the Janssen CarePath Savings Program and manage program benefits; and sign up for treatment support.

Visit JanssenCarePath.com/SIMPONI-ARIA.

Need Help? Call a Janssen CarePath Care Coordinator at 877-CarePath (877-227-3728), Monday–Friday, 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM ET. Multilingual phone support is available.

Please read the [Important Safety Information](#) on pages 16-18 and the [Medication Guide](#) for SIMPONI ARIA[®] to learn more about these and other risks for SIMPONI ARIA[®]. Discuss any questions you have with your doctor.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SERIOUS INFECTIONS

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) is a prescription medicine. SIMPONI ARIA[®] can lower your ability to fight infections. There are reports of serious infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body, including tuberculosis (TB) and histoplasmosis. Some of these infections have been fatal. Your doctor will test you for TB before starting SIMPONI ARIA[®] and will closely monitor you for signs of TB during treatment. Tell your doctor if you have been in close contact with people with TB. Tell your doctor if you have been in a region (such as the Ohio and Mississippi River Valleys and the Southwest) where certain fungal infections like histoplasmosis or coccidioidomycosis are common.

You should not receive SIMPONI ARIA[®] if you have any kind of infection. Tell your doctor if you are prone to or have a history of infections or have diabetes, HIV or a weak immune system. You should also tell your doctor if you are currently being treated for an infection or if you have or develop any signs of an infection such as:

- fever, sweat, or chills
- muscle aches
- cough
- shortness of breath
- blood in phlegm
- weight loss
- warm, red, or painful skin or sores on your body
- diarrhea or stomach pain
- burning when you urinate or urinate more than normal
- feel very tired

Your doctor will examine you for TB and perform a test to see if you have TB. If your doctor feels that you are at risk for TB, you may be treated with medicine for TB before you begin treatment with SIMPONI ARIA[®] and during treatment with SIMPONI ARIA[®]. Even if your TB test is negative, your doctor should carefully monitor you for TB infections while you are taking SIMPONI ARIA[®]. People who had a negative TB skin test before receiving SIMPONI ARIA[®] have developed active TB. Tell your doctor if you have any of the following symptoms while taking or after taking SIMPONI ARIA[®]:

- cough that does not go away
- low grade fever
- weight loss
- loss of body fat and muscle (wasting)

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (continued)

CANCER

Unusual cancers have been reported in children and teenage patients taking Tumor Necrosis Factor (TNF)-blocker medicines. For children and adults receiving TNF blockers, including SIMPONI ARIA[®], the chances for getting lymphoma or other cancers may increase. Hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, a rare and fatal lymphoma, has occurred mostly in teenage or young adult males with Crohn's disease or ulcerative colitis who were taking a TNF blocker with azathioprine or 6-mercaptopurine. You should tell your doctor if you have had or develop lymphoma or other cancers.

Some people treated with SIMPONI ARIA[®] developed skin cancer. Tell your doctor if any changes in the appearance of your skin or growths on your skin occur during or after your treatment with SIMPONI ARIA[®]. Your doctor should periodically examine your skin, especially if you have a history of skin cancer.

USE WITH OTHER DRUGS

Tell your doctor about all the medications you take including ORENCIA[®] (abatacept), KINERET[®] (anakinra), ACTEMRA[®] (tocilizumab), RITUXAN[®] (rituximab), or another TNF blocker, or if you are scheduled to or recently received a vaccine. People receiving SIMPONI ARIA[®] should not receive live vaccines or treatment with a weakened bacteria (such as BCG for bladder cancer).

HEPATITIS B INFECTION

Reactivation of hepatitis B virus has been reported in patients who are carriers of this virus and are receiving TNF-blocker medicines, such as SIMPONI ARIA[®]. Some of these cases have been fatal. Your doctor should do blood tests before and after you start treatment with SIMPONI ARIA[®]. Tell your doctor if you know or think you may be a carrier of hepatitis B virus or if you experience signs of hepatitis B infection, such as:

- feel very tired
- dark urine
- skin or eyes look yellow
- little or no appetite
- vomiting
- muscle aches
- clay-colored bowel movements
- fever
- chills
- stomach discomfort
- skin rash

HEART FAILURE

Heart failure can occur or get worse in people who use TNF blockers, including SIMPONI ARIA[®]. If you develop new or worsening heart failure with SIMPONI ARIA[®], you may need treatment in a hospital, and it may result in death. Your doctor will closely monitor you if you have heart failure. Tell your doctor right away if you get new or worsening symptoms of heart failure like shortness of breath, swelling of your lower legs or feet, or sudden weight gain.

NERVOUS SYSTEM PROBLEMS

Rarely, people using TNF blockers, including SIMPONI ARIA[®], can have nervous system problems such as multiple sclerosis or Guillain-Barré syndrome. Tell your doctor right away if you have symptoms like vision changes, weakness in your arms or legs, or numbness or tingling in any part of your body.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (continued)

IMMUNE SYSTEM PROBLEMS

Rarely, people using TNF blockers have developed lupus-like symptoms. Tell your doctor if you have any symptoms such as a rash on your cheeks or other parts of the body, sensitivity to the sun, new joint or muscle pain, becoming very tired, chest pain or shortness of breath, or swelling of the feet, ankles or legs.

LIVER PROBLEMS

Serious liver problems can happen in people using TNF blockers, including SIMPONI ARIA[®]. Contact your doctor immediately if you develop symptoms such as feeling very tired, skin or eyes look yellow, poor appetite or vomiting, or pain on the right side of your stomach.

BLOOD PROBLEMS

Low blood counts have been seen with people using TNF blockers, including SIMPONI ARIA[®]. If this occurs, your body may not make enough blood cells to help fight infections or help stop bleeding. Your doctor will check your blood counts before and during treatment. Tell your doctor if you have signs such as fever, bruising, bleeding easily, or paleness.

ALLERGIC REACTIONS

Allergic reactions can happen in people who use TNF-blocker medicines, including SIMPONI ARIA[®]. Tell your doctor if you have any symptoms of an allergic reaction while receiving SIMPONI ARIA[®] such as hives, swollen face, breathing trouble, or chest pain. Some reactions can be serious and life-threatening.

OTHER CONSIDERATIONS TO TELL YOUR DOCTOR

Tell your doctor if you have psoriasis.

Tell your doctor if you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant, are breastfeeding, or plan to breastfeed, or have a baby and received SIMPONI ARIA[®] during pregnancy. Tell your baby's doctor before your baby receives any vaccine because of an increased risk of infection for up to 6 months after birth.

COMMON SIDE EFFECTS

The most common side effects of SIMPONI ARIA[®] include: upper respiratory infection, abnormal liver tests, decreased blood cells that fight infection, viral infections, bronchitis, high blood pressure, and rash.

Please read the full [Prescribing Information](#) and [Medication Guide](#) for SIMPONI ARIA[®] and discuss any questions you have with your doctor.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch, or call 1-800-FDA-1088.



SIMPONI ARIA® is for the treatment of:

- Adult patients with moderate to severe active rheumatoid arthritis (RA) in combination with methotrexate
- Active psoriatic arthritis (PsA) in patients 2 years of age and older
- Adult patients with active ankylosing spondylitis (AS)
- Active polyarticular juvenile idiopathic arthritis (pJIA) in people 2 years of age or older

In medical studies, SIMPONI ARIA® has been proven in adult patients to:

Help relieve the joint pain, stiffness, and swelling of moderate to severe RA and help stop further joint damage when taken with methotrexate.

Help relieve the joint pain, stiffness, and swelling of active PsA and help stop further joint damage.

Help relieve the back pain and stiffness of active AS and help improve spine mobility/range of motion.

Individual results may vary.
See pages 3-8 for study results.

Simponi ARIA®
golimumab
for infusion

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA® (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.



**ON THIS TREATMENT JOURNEY,
WE CAN BE YOUR GUIDE**

DESTINATION: YOUR FIRST 30-MINUTE INFUSION

For more information, visit [SimponiAria.com](https://www.SimponiAria.com) or call **877-CarePath (877-227-3728)**.

A short, 30-minute infusion is given as 2 starter doses, 4 weeks apart. Then you will receive infusions every 8 weeks.

SELECTED IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

SIMPONI ARIA[®] (golimumab) can lower your ability to fight infections. Serious and sometimes fatal events may occur. There have been reports of serious infections including tuberculosis (TB) and infections caused by bacteria, fungi, or viruses that have spread throughout the body. Other possible serious side effects may include lymphoma, a rare and fatal cancer called hepatosplenic T-cell lymphoma, skin cancer, other cancers, hepatitis B, heart failure, nervous system problems, lupus-like symptoms, or allergic reactions. To learn more about these and other risks, please read the [Important Safety Information](#) and the [Medication Guide](#), and talk with your doctor.